

WISCONSIN LOTTERY

2135 Rimrock Road - MS 231 P.O. Box 8941 Madison, WI 53708-8941



@WILottery

News Release

Contact: Wisconsin Lottery Communications | \$\(\) 608-261-8412 \times WILottery Communications@wisconsin.gov

March, 31, 2020 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April Lucky Raffle Canceled

Lottery encourages players to stay safer at home

MADISON, Wis. - To honor safer-at-home orders, the Wisconsin Lottery is canceling the planned April Lucky Raffle. The Lucky Raffle, originally launching April 1, is a limited-time lotto game with only 50,000 tickets available.

"The Wisconsin Lottery's number one priority is to ensure the safety and health of our players, retail partners, and Lottery staff. We would like to thank our loyal players for their patience, trust, and confidence as we all work together during this unprecedented time," said Cindy Polzin, Wisconsin Lottery Director. "While it was a difficult decision to cancel the limitedtime Lucky Raffle, we know this is the right choice for WINsconsin."

The Lottery hopes to offer another limited-time raffle in the future and will announce information as it is available. Note: As this decision was made rapidly, players may still see signage at retailer locations indicating Lucky Raffle is for sale even though that is not the case.

Please visit wilottery.com/covid-19 for the most up-to-date Lottery information. Visit www.wisconsin.gov/covid19 for the most up-to-date information on COVID-19 in Wisconsin.

ABOUT THE WISCONSIN LOTTERY

The Wisconsin Lottery enriches communities statewide by giving back 93 percent of its revenue to winners, retailers, and Wisconsin homeowners. Of each dollar spent on the Wisconsin Lottery, 57 cents goes back to prizes, 30 cents to property tax credits, seven cents to operations, and six cents to retailers.

Since 1988, the Wisconsin Lottery has generated:

- More than \$15.3 Billion in total revenue
- Over \$8.7 Billion in prizes paid
- More than \$4.6 Billion in funding for property tax credits to eligible Wisconsin homeowners

For more information on the Wisconsin Lottery, visit wilottery.com. Follow the Wisconsin Lottery on Facebook (/wilottery), Instagram (@wilottery), Twitter (@wilottery), and YouTube (/wilottery).

#WINsconsin